APPLICATION FOR DESIGNATION AS A SOLANO COUNTY APPROVED ST ELEVATION MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION (STEMI) RECEIVING CENTER

Solano County Emergency Medical Services Agency 355 Tuolumne St., MS 20-240, Vallejo, CA 94590 Tel: 707-784-8155

STEPS TO BECOMING A SOLANO COUNTY STEMI Receiving Center:

- STEP 1: Complete application and submit with check to Solano County EMS Agency
- STEP 2: Enroll in National Cardiovascular Data Registries: ACTION and Cath-PCI
- STEP 3: Review Solano County-Facility STEMI Receiving Center MOU
- STEP 4: Successfully complete Solano County EMS STEMI Receiving Center Site Survey (scheduled 90-days in advance)
- STEP 5: STEMI Receiving Center Designation Awarded

An annual application/designation fee of \$10,000 is required.

Please make check payable to: Solano County Emergency Medical Services Agency

Hospital Name:	
STEMI Receiving Center Program Manager:	
Phone Number:	Fax Number:
STEMI Center Address (Physical)	Mailing Address (If different from physical)
STEMI Receiving Co-Medical Directors:	
Phone Number:	Email:
Desired STEMI Receiving Center Designation Date:	

